

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0346 Version: 1

Type: Administration Status: To Committee

File created: 7/9/2024 In control: Elections Commission

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Approval of Election Inspectors for the August 6, 2024 Primary Election

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MCL 168.674 Precinct Election Inspectors.pdf, 2. Resolution (Draft).pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Approval of Election Inspectors for the August 6, 2024 Primary Election

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills Elections Commission hereby appoints the list of Election Inspectors as presented for the August 6, 2024 Primary Election.

Further Resolved, that the City Clerk, as the Elections Commission Chairperson shall fill any vacancies that may occur after this date of initial approval.